TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM329823

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Glacier Bay, Inc.		02/15/2013	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Greenport Inc.
Street Address:	38 Warfield Street
City:	Montclair
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07043
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2872740	OSSA POWERLITE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2026725399

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-672-5300

Email: IPDocketing@foley.com

Correspondent Name: Norm J. Rich

Address Line 1: Foley & Lardner LLP

Address Line 2: 3000 K Street, N.W., Sixth Floor Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20007-5109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	105975-0113
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Norm J. Rich
SIGNATURE:	/Norm J. Rich/
DATE SIGNED:	01/21/2015

Total Attachments: 6

source=Transfer Statement#page1.tif source=Transfer Statement#page2.tif source=Transfer Statement#page3.tif source=Transfer Statement#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005445 FRAME: 0804

900313520

source=Transfer Statement#page5.tif source=Transfer Statement#page6.tif

TRANSFER STATEMENT PURSUANT TO SECTION 9619 OF UNIFORM COMMERCIAL CODE

DATED February 15, 2013

- 1. Secured Obligations. TriplePoint Capital LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("TPC"), and Glacier Bay, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Debtor"), entered into that certain Plain English Growth Capital Loan and Security Agreement, dated April 14, 2010 (as may have been amended, restated or modified from time to time, the "TPC Loan Agreement"). Silicon Valley Bank, a California chartered bank ("SVB" and, together with TPC, "Secured Parties"), and Debtor entered into that certain Loan and Security Agreement, dated December 22, 2008 (as may have been amended, restated or modified from time to time, the "SVB Loan Agreement"). The TPC Loan Agreement, the SVB Loan Agreement and all other agreements, amendments, documents, financing statements and instruments executed in connection therewith, respectively, shall be collectively referred to as the "Credit Documents." To secure performance of all obligations owing to Secured Parties, respectively, under the Credit Documents, Debtor granted to Secured Parties, respectively, a security interest in substantially all of Debtor's assets, including, without limitation, all patents, patent applications, trademarks and trademark applications filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office in connection with the assets pertaining to the development, manufacturing, sales or distribution of Debtor's load following power generation products, including, without limitation, those more specifically identified on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Transferred Patents and Trademarks").
- 2. <u>Default.</u> Debtor defaulted on its obligations to Secured Parties, respectively, with respect to the Credit Documents.
- 3. Exercise of Post-Default Remedies. Secured Parties have jointly exercised their respective postdefault remedies with respect to, among other things, the Transferred Patents and Trademarks, by a disposition thereof pursuant to Section 9610 of the California Uniform Commercial Code (as from time to time amended, the "UCC") to Greenport Inc., a New Jersey corporation ("Transferce") (such disposition, the "Foreclosure Sale").
- 4. <u>Transferee's Rights in the Transferred Patents and Trademarks.</u> As a result of the Foreclosure Sale, Transferee has acquired all of Debtor's rights, titles and interests in, among other things, the Transferred Patents and Trademarks.
- 5. <u>Discharge of Security Interests of Secured Parties</u>. Upon the closing of the Foreclosure Sale, as provided by Section 9617 of the UCC, the disposition of the Transferred Patents and Trademarks shall discharge the security interests of Secured Parties and any subordinate security interest or other subordinate lien in and to the Transferred Patents and Trademarks.
- 6. <u>Names; Mailing Addresses</u>. The names and mailing addresses of Debtor, Secured Parties, and Transferee are as follows:

SF:335518.1

Secured Parties:

TriplePoint Capital LLC 2755 Sand Hill Road, Suite 150 Menlo Park, CA 94025

- and -

* ·

Silicon Valley Bank 899 Adams Street, Suite G-2, St. Helena, CA 94574

Debtor:

Glacier Bay, Inc. 2930 Faber Street Union City, CA 94587

Transferee:

Greenport Inc. 38 Warfield St Montclair, NJ 07043

[Signature Page Follows]

2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Parties have executed this Transfer Statement as of the date first indicated above.

By:
Name: Saya Srivastava
Title:

SILICON VALLEY BANK

By:
Name:

Title:

SF:335518.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Parties have executed this Transfer Statement as of the date first indicated above.

TRIPLEPOINT CAPITAL LLC

Ву:	gggilladiseed massiss on spisionasia assassa liisagu qualkama massissa	non annanament personal and on a successful to the letter label and all	laend sända debbe näidhnende Mädderhörblichlichneiddibh
Name:	general and color rain from the period of the sensenation	tak ir. 363 ya 38 ga sangraya sambibibibi ma	many sag so war nagrasion - o commission destination which where o e e e
Title:	Simple the Service observations absorption, magical service (FF) related to		
SILIC	ON VALLEY	Y BANK	
			_

By: Su Sell
Name: Beign Fell
Title: St. Advisor

SF:335518.1

Exhibit A

Transferred Patents and Trademarks

Intellectual Property:

All intellectual property for Load Following Generator Products ("LFG") and Acoustic Insulation previously owned by Glacier Bay, Inc ("Glacier Bay"), and all rights there under, including without limitations, all rights to any Glacier Bay's patents, patent applications, inventions, copyrights, trade secrets, know-how, computer software, license rights and any other intellectual property rights, and specifically including without limitations, the properties listed in Table 1 below along with any continuation, continuation in part, divisional, foreign counterpart, international counterpart, reissue, reexamination, parent application, or other application claiming the benefit of or priority to any of the properties listed in Table 1 below or their respective parent applications:

Patent No. /	Title	Filing Date/	Icena Data
Application No.	THE	Filing Date	issue Date
U.S. 61/469,035	Load Following Generator	3/28/2012	redak di umuningkila unquin yayayan ka ilik di yunin Jiden yayayayayi
U.S. 8,051,950	System For Reducing Acoustic Energy	11/08/2011	delet i remore de la la 1964 de celebrario de Albardo de Albardo de Albardo de Albardo de Albardo de Albardo d La la
U.S. 12/382,060	Acoustic Insulation	3/6/2009	-white first materials are an abstract dender at the view billion as —white
Patent No. / Application No.	<u>Title</u>	Filing Date	Attorney Docket No.
U.S. 12/379,125	System for Controlling an Electric Propulsion Motor	2/12/2009	075397-0131 / 075397- 0136
U.S. 12/450,809	Marine Power Generation System	10/14/2009	075397-0104 / 075397- 0167
U.S. 12/588,754	Real-Time Efficiency Monitoring for Marine Vessel	10/27/2009	075397-0129 / 075397- 0170

SF:335518.1

Trademark No.	<u>Title</u>	Filing Date	
78197775	OSSA Powerlite	12/24/02	

SF:335518.1

RECORDED: 01/23/2015

e de la companya de l